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Apr 14.24 
 

CALL TO ACTION 
 

EVERYONE is encouraged to submit a written public comment to the Department of 
Health and Human Services Office of Global Affairs regarding proposed "Pandemic 
Treaty" and amendments to the IHR. People from every country around the world 

may participate. 
 

Official instructions can be found here  
https://jamesroguski.substack.com/p/public-comments-now-being-accepted  
 

CANADIAN CONTACTS for you to BCC on your letter to Department of Health and 
Human Services Office of Global Affairs. Perhaps send your letter 3 times and BCC 

each letter with 1 set of names as follows:   
 
1st Set 

Abi.LopezRivera@hhs.gov  

Adam.Aasen@hhs.gov  

Adaugo.Mbagwu-
Mahlik@hhs.gov  

Adriana.Luevanos@hhs.gov  

Alexis.Williams@hhs.gov  

Amitkumar.Patel@hhs.gov  

Angela.Monahan@hhs.gov  

Anne.Snyder@hhs.gov  

Anne.Yu@hhs.gov   
April.Stith@hhs.gov   
Ariana.Thompson@hhs.gov  

Ashleigh.Passafume@hhs.gov  

Ayala.Zalalem@hhs.gov  

Bin.Chen@hhs.gov   
Brenda.Orebamjo@hhs.gov  

Brian.Reich@hhs.gov  

Bruce.Sanfilippo@hhs.gov  

Caity.Bernards@hhs.gov  

Caya.Atkins@hhs.gov  

Cevina.Garner@hhs.gov  

Chelsea.Dickson@hhs.gov  

Christina.Taylor@hhs.gov  

Colin.Mciff@hhs.gov   
Collin.Weinberger@hhs.gov  

Daniel.Birume@hhs.gov  

Daniela.Aguirre@hhs.gov  

Dawn.Mapatano@hhs.gov  

DeLano.McRavin@hhs.gov  
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Debbie.Kramer@hhs.gov  

Debo.Odegbile@hhs.gov   
Desmond.Williams@hhs.gov  

Drew.Dressel@hhs.gov  

Elana.Clarke@hhs.gov  

Elizabeth.Sadove@hhs.gov  

Emily.Bleimund@hhs.gov  

Erika.Elvander@hhs.gov   

Erin.Eckstein@hhs.gov  

Feride.Rothschild@hhs.gov  

Gabrielle.Lamourelle@hhs.gov  

Genessa.Giorgi@hhs.gov  

Gloria.Thomas@hhs.gov   

Graciela.Ramirezrose@hhs.gov  

Habtamu.Tilahun@hhs.gov  
Han.Koo@hhs.gov 
 

2nd Set   
Heber.Willis@hhs.gov  

Ilya.Plotkin@hhs.gov   
Iris.Shurdhi@hhs.gov   
Janelle.Billingslea@hhs.gov  

Jared.Brown@hhs.gov  

Jin.Park@hhs.gov   
Jiseon.Im@hhs.gov   
Joanna.Chery@hhs.gov  

Jocilyn.Bergin@hhs.gov  

Jose.Delarosa@hhs.gov  

Jose.Fernandez@hhs.gov  

Julia.Martin@hhs.gov   
Kacey.Wulff@hhs.gov  

Kamala.Boddu@hhs.gov  

Katie.Thomas@hhs.gov  
Katina.Moore@hhs.gov 

 
  

Kevin.Segura@hhs.gov  

Kiera.Johnson@hhs.gov  

Kimberly.Boland@hhs.gov  

Kiran.Bondugula@hhs.gov  

KrishnaVeni.Rachapudi@hhs.gov  

Krishnateja.Nagalla@hhs.gov  

Kristin.Kelling@hhs.gov  

Latasha.Carr@hhs.gov  
Latoya.Miller@hhs.gov  
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Lauren.Kim@hhs.gov   
Lawrence.Kline@hhs.gov  

Leandra.Olson@hhs.gov  

Linda.Jumblatt@hhs.gov  

Lisa.Sullivan@hhs.gov  

Loyce.Pace@hhs.gov  

Luis.Benavides@hhs.gov  

Lynn.Filpi@hhs.gov   
Mackenzie.Klein@hhs.gov  

Maria.Marinissen@hhs.gov  

Marnita.Harris@hhs.gov  

MaryBeth.Foley@hhs.gov  

Matthew.Lim@hhs.gov  

Maya.Levine@hhs.gov  

Melissa.Adomako@hhs.gov  

Michael.Beard@hhs.gov  

Michael.Mcfarland@hhs.gov  

Morgan.Mander@hhs.gov  
Naila.Khan@hhs.gov  
 

3rd Set  
Neha.Acharya-harless@hhs.gov  

Nelson.Arboleda@hhs.gov  

Nicky.Greene@HHS.gov   

Nicole.Susberry@hhs.gov  

Noila.Sorenson@hhs.gov  

OGA.RSVP@hhs.gov   
OGAMultilateral@HHS.gov  

Pamela.Hamamoto@hhs.gov  

Patrick.Mcdermott2@hhs.gov  

Paula.Wade@hhs.gov  

Peter.Mamacos@hhs.gov  

Peter.Schmeissner@hhs.gov  

Peter.Vanness@hhs.gov  

Petrina.Nelson@hhs.gov   
Prasanthi.Tipparaju@hhs.gov  

Ravi.Ponneganti@hhs.gov  

Rishi.Sharma@hhs.gov  

Robin.Moudy@hhs.gov  

Rochelle.Williams@hhs.gov  

Ronald.Dortch@hhs.gov  

Roxanne.Gibson@HHS.gov  

Sean.Bowyer@hhs.gov  

Sergio.Sain@hhs.gov   
Shuen.Chai@hhs.gov   
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Sofija.Korac@hhs.gov  

Srinivas.Mallemudi@hhs.gov  

Stephanie.Psaki@hhs.gov   

Steven.Constantinou@hhs.gov  

Summer.Galloway@hhs.gov  

Surendra.Pavuluri@hhs.gov  

Susan.Forster-cox@hhs.gov  

Susan.Hiers@hhs.gov   
Susan.Kim@hhs.gov   
Taryn.Stubbs@hhs.gov  

Taylor.Campbell@hhs.gov  

Teresa.Lewis@hhs.gov  

Thinh.Pham@hhs.gov  

Thomas.Knight@hhs.gov  

Tiffany.Locus@hhs.gov  

Tracy.Carson@hhs.gov  

Veneece.Mcneley@hhs.gov  

Xavier.Becerra@hhs.gov  

Yeeman.Kitzerow@hhs.gov  

Zarah.Ghiasuddin@hhs.gov  
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